# N17000003141

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
·		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
<b>3</b>		
·		
·		

Office Use Only

B. KOHR

OCT 1 8 2011

**EXAMINER** 



600213094006

10/18/11--01018--012 \*\*112.50

ON THE SEATE OF THE STATE OF TH

RECEIVED



## DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILING COVER SHEET

Date:	10/18/11
Requestor Name:	Carlton Fields
Address:	Post Office Box 190 Tallahassee, Florida 32302 (850) 224-1585
Telephone:	(850) 224-1585
Contact Name:	Conversion Conversion
Corporation Name:	MOZ Cause, LLC -> Moz Cause, Inc L11000037988
Entity Number (if app Authorization:	licable):
Certified Copy  Call When Ready	Plain Copy Certificate of Status  ( ✓ ) Call if Problem ( ✓ ) Walk In

<b>√</b>	NEW FILINGS/OTHER FILINGS	<b>√</b>	AMENDMENTS/REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION
	PROFIT		AMENDMENT
	NONPROFIT		RESIGNATION OF R.A., OFFICER/DIRECTOR
	LIMITED LIABILITY		CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT
	DOMESTICATION		DISSOLUTION/WITHDRAWAL
	OTHER		MERGER
	ANNUAL REPORT		FOREIGN CORPORATION
	FICTITIOUS NAME		LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
	NAME RESERVATION		REINSTATEMENT
			TRADEMARK
		X	OTHER - Conversion

CF Internal Use Only	
Client: FIRM	Matter:
(D. Bass)	

# DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILING COVER SHEET

Date: 10  8  1	
Requestor Name: Carlton Fields	6
Address: Post Office Box 190 Tallahassee, Florida 32302	1.5
Telephone: (850) 224-1585	
Conversion  Conversion	
Corporation Name: MOZ Cause, LLC > MOZ Cause L11000037988	c, Drc
Entity Number (if applicable):	
Authorization: flow Olellen	
Certified Copy — Plain Copy — Certificate of Sta	atus
) Call When Ready ( ✓ ) Call if Problem ( ✓ ) Walk In	

<b>✓</b>	NEW FILINGS/OTHER FILINGS	✓	AMENDMENTS/REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION
	PROFIT		AMENDMENT
	NONPROFIT		RESIGNATION OF R.A., OFFICER/DIRECTOR
	LIMITED LIABILITY		CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT
	DOMESTICATION		DISSOLUTION/WITHDRAWAL
	OTHER		MERGER
-	ANNUAL REPORT		FOREIGN CORPORATION
	FICTITIOUS NAME		LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
	NAME RESERVATION		REINSTATEMENT
			TRADEMARK
		X	OTHER - Conversion

CF Internal Use Only	
Client: 1Rm	Matter:
(D. Bass)	





This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida corporation in accordance with Section 608.4401, and in accordance with Section 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company (the "Other Business Entity") immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion, is Moz Cause, LLC, which was organized in the State of Florida on March 30, 2011.
- 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Florida corporation first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of the state of Florida on October 18, 2011.
- 3. The name of the Florida Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation is Moz Cause, Inc.
  - 4. The effective date of the conversion is the filing date.
- 5. a. The name of the Limited Liability Company converting into the Florida Corporation is Moz Cause, LLC.
  - b. The name of the Florida Corporation is Moz Cause, Inc.
- c. Moz Cause, Inc. is a Florida Corporation, organized and formed under the law of Florida.
- d. The above referenced Florida Limited Liability Company has converted into a Florida Corporation in compliance with Chapter 607, F.S., and the conversion complies with the applicable laws governing the Florida corporations.
- e. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with Chapter 608, F.S.
- f. This conversion is effective under the laws governing the Florida corporations on the filing date.
  - g. This conversion shall be effective in Florida on the filing date.

h. The Florida Corporation's principal office address shall be:

9166 Woodrun Road Pensacola, Florida 32514

- i. No payment is due to the Sole Member of Moz Cause, LLC.
- j. The membership interest of Todd Amacker, the Sole Member, in Moz Cause, LLC will be substituted for a membership interest in Moz Cause, Inc.

Signed this 13th day of October, 2011.

MOZ CAUSE, LLC

Todd Amacker

Its Sole Member and Manager

MOZ CAUSE, INC.

Todd Amacker

Its Incorporator and Director

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### **ARTICLE I**

#### **NAME**

The name of the corporation is MOZ CAUSE, INC.

#### ARTICLE II

#### PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address is: 9166 Woodrun Road, Pensacola, Florida 32514.

#### **ARTICLE III**

#### **PURPOSE**

The corporation is organized and operated exclusively for charitable, educational, religious, or scientific purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

### ARTICLE IV

#### **MANNER OF ELECTION**

The method of electing of directors shall be stated in the bylaws.

#### **ARTICLE V**

#### **INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS**

The names, addresses and specific titles of the initial directors are:

Todd Amacker	9166 Woodrun Road Pensacola, Florida 32514	Director
Spence Gilman	1391 Palmer Avenue Winter Park, FL 32789	Director
Troupe Brewer	4675 Francisco Road Pensacola, FL 32504	Director
John Brewer	4675 Francisco Road Pensacola, FL 32504	Director



#### ARTICLE VI

#### INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Todd Amacker 9166 Woodrun Road Pensacola, Florida 32514

#### **ARTICLE VII**

#### NO PRIVATE INUREMENT

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its directors, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these Articles. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in or intervene in (including publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on: (a) by a corporation exempt from Federal Income Tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law), or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding provisions of any future federal tax code.

#### **ARTICLE VIII**

#### DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS UPON DISSOLUTION OR LIQUIDATION

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provision for the payment of all of the liabilities of the corporation, dispose of all of the assets of the corporation exclusively for the purposes of the corporation in such manner, or to such organization or organizations organized and operated exclusively for charitable, educational, religious, or scientific purposes as shall at the time qualify as an exempt organization or organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, (or the corresponding section of any future United States Internal Revenue Law) as the Board of Directors shall determine. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

### ARTICLE IX INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Todd Amacker 9166 Woodrun Road Pensacola, Florida 32514

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Todd Amacker Registered Agent

Todd Amacker Incorporator

Date